
International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Birth Weight EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10084741 CRC SPECIALIST 392T2 392T2 11.3 -6.1 14 32 13 20 3.2 0.19 0.43 0.12 -0.025
 0.7  0.82  0.74  0.62  0.58  0.57  0.62  0.72  0.64  0.7 

2 R9685720 NEWT OF BRINKS 302P16 302P16 11.1 -6.1 13 20 8 14 4.0 1.19 0.43 -0.02 -0.031
 0.82  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.75  0.74  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

3 R10088539 VOREL NEWT 894T2 894T2 12.6 -5.8 16 32 11 19 4.0 0.52 0.38 -0.04 -0.028
 0.51  0.64  0.51  0.36  0.39  0.42  0.35  0.41  0.33  0.39 

4 R10213069 MR 101 SINGLETARY 88X9 88X9 11.6 -5.6 15 45 10 18 2.1 1.08 0.62 0.09 -0.035
 0.3  0.55  0.33  0.25  0.25  0.27  0.22  0.26  0.23  0.24 

5 R10208078 KEMPS 5K HOMBRE 392X4 392X4 11.8 -5.5 17 34 9 18 3.8 0.65 0.22 0.10 -0.024
 0.41  0.5  0.36  0.27  0.27  0.3  0.25  0.28  0.25  0.27 

6 R10096551 SAF SUNDANCE 419 T 419 T 11.5 -5.1 -1 6 0 0 5.4 -0.17 0.28 0.08 -0.020
 0.62  0.74  0.63  0.53  0.37  0.42  0.24  0.65  0.56  0.63 

7 UB10271470 SUHN'S PRIORTY ONE 30B 30B 11.3 -5.1 20 44 13 23 3.7 0.05 0.32 0.08 -0.029
 0.49  0.63  0.5  0.37  0.28  0.29  0.45  0.48  0.39  0.45 

8 R10202401 BURTINS T5 803Y5 803Y5 11.6 -4.6 4 18 10 12 3.3 0.14 0.31 0.01 -0.045
 0.41  0.55  0.45  0.29  0.26  0.27  0.32  0.4  0.3  0.37 

9 R10041528 MC 661 JOHN WAYNE 535S9 535S9 7.9 -4.4 28 58 7 21 4.4 -0.06 0.32 0.09 -0.018
 0.71  0.81  0.75  0.66  0.55  0.54  0.71  0.75  0.68  0.74 

10 R10240475 JAK MCCREA 535Z3 535Z3 10.6 -4.3 -3 6 15 14 2.4 0.01 0.17 -0.14 -0.048
 0.42  0.55  0.45  0.3  0.28  0.29  0.33  0.4  0.31  0.37 

11 RR10174327 VCC DURANGO 2X8 2/X8 12.5 -4.3 1 4 10 10 5.8 -0.11 0.05 -0.06 -0.043
 0.37  0.7  0.51  0.27  0.26  0.26  0.3  0.36  0.26  0.32 

12 R10204914 AMERICUS OF SALACOA  468Y16 468Y16 9.6 -4.2 13 43 18 24 3.6 -0.41 0.46 0.07 -0.024
 0.64  0.76  0.63  0.51  0.36  0.4  0.59  0.64  0.55  0.62 

13 R10110221 BRINKS GRIESE 415T119 415T119 9.9 -4.2 21 36 8 19 4.4 0.22 0.71 0.06 -0.046
 0.55  0.69  0.37  0.3  0.26  0.28  0.37  0.37  0.3  0.34 

14 R10091066 SUHN'S ADVANTAGE 331T5 331T5 8.5 -4.1 16 34 14 22 2.0 0.60 0.50 0.17 -0.026
 0.6  0.73  0.64  0.49  0.41  0.43  0.54  0.61  0.51  0.58 

15 R10186826 WC TYPHOON 302Y 302Y 10.5 -3.9 17 34 14 23 3.2 0.41 0.23 0.02 -0.037
 0.32  0.5  0.34  0.11  0.12  0.13  0.05  0.08  0.05  0.05 

16 R10114034 SR DUKE 345T 345T 8.2 -3.8 15 24 13 20 2.2 0.72 -0.16 0.02 -0.032
 0.6  0.72  0.6  0.49  0.33  0.39  0.17  0.61  0.51  0.59 

17 R282060 EXACTO OF BRINKS 823R2 6.9 -3.8 5 9 17 19 3.3 0.06 -0.32 -0.12 -0.069
 0.95  0.97  0.96  0.94  0.95  0.95  0.81  0.92  0.84  0.91 

18 R10226267 ROSWELL OF SALACOA  541Z5 541Z5 8.4 -3.6 3 8 12 14 4.0 0.82 0.16 -0.04 -0.035
 0.56  0.69  0.58  0.46  0.35  0.38  0.53  0.58  0.49  0.56 

19 R10202779 HRR EASY FUTURE 535Y 535Y 9.9 -3.6 8 18 3 7 4.2 -0.19 0.24 -0.05 -0.030
 0.44  0.58  0.44  0.31  0.17  0.19  0.26  0.25  0.16  0.22 

20 R10220087 JAK MCCREA 240Z4 240Z4 9.9 -3.5 7 23 12 15 4.3 0.21 0.33 0.07 -0.042
 0.49  0.63  0.52  0.35  0.3  0.33  0.36  0.46  0.36  0.42 

21 R10269652 PV FINAL CUT 302A 302A 9.1 -3.5 29 59 8 22 3.6 0.44 0.37 0.01 -0.040
 0.48  0.63  0.45  0.29  0.16  0.19  0.29  0.29  0.23  0.27 

22 R10261194 OAKS STEP AHEAD 468B8 468B8 11.1 -3.5 19 53 11 21 4.0 1.03 0.66 0.11 -0.025
 0.41  0.54  0.44  0.25  0.2  0.21  0.14  0.33  0.24  0.3 

23 R10173740 CRC SPECIALIST 302X23 302X23 8.0 -3.5 14 33 11 18 3.5 0.04 0.39 0.07 -0.034
 0.43  0.56  0.46  0.38  0.3  0.31  0.36  0.49  0.4  0.46 

24 R10180470 TJM CORONADO 535X 535X 9.3 -3.4 12 15 13 19 2.9 -0.44 0.15 0.04 -0.052
 0.76  0.87  0.82  0.73  0.55  0.52  0.73  0.81  0.75  0.8 

25 R10220050 IH  WAT LEAD GUN 406Z 406Z 8.1 -3.4 13 33 11 17 3.4 -0.05 0.52 0.10 -0.045
 0.38  0.56  0.47  0.26  0.21  0.23  0.16  0.22  0.18  0.2 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

1569 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Weaning Weight EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 UB10265156 BWCC JEREMIAH 192A17 192A17 -0.3 5.9 60 118 8 38 4.6 2.13 0.89 0.14 -0.025
 0.62  0.75  0.67  0.49  0.25  0.25  0.57  0.61  0.51  0.59 

2 R10177639 MC RIGHTEOUS 924X2 924X2 -2.4 6.0 60 110 3 33 1.5 1.13 0.74 0.01 -0.034
 0.67  0.82  0.76  0.66  0.53  0.53  0.65  0.76  0.68  0.74 

3 R10154676 MB CRUSADER 17W9 17W9 1.1 3.8 57 106 5 33 4.2 0.92 0.88 0.22 -0.013
 0.31  0.7  0.58  0.43  0.33  0.24  0.48  0.57  0.46  0.54 

4 R10227113 MILLHOUSE OF MAJESTIK 331Z24 331Z24 1.8 2.4 57 106 2 30 4.8 1.20 0.88 -0.11 -0.045
 0.58  0.74  0.63  0.48  0.34  0.36  0.48  0.61  0.51  0.58 

5 R10081221 MC REVELATION 129T 129T 0.6 3.5 57 124 12 40 2.4 1.36 0.87 0.05 -0.020
 0.77  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.71  0.69  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

6 R10141381 MC DEALING IT 12U 12U -1.7 5.1 56 97 0 28 3.5 0.46 0.73 -0.08 -0.055
 0.41  0.6  0.51  0.37  0.33  0.32  0.45  0.51  0.42  0.49 

7 R10293331 BWCC CROSS FIT 541B28 541B28 2.4 4.2 56 98 2 30 5.5 1.75 0.62 0.15 -0.042
 0.46  0.66  0.53  0.36  0.3  0.29  0.45  0.46  0.37  0.43 

8 UB10278236 MC CRUSH 675B 675B 1.7 3.9 55 113 11 39 4.9 1.29 1.05 0.13 -0.025
 0.65  0.77  0.66  0.5  0.27  0.28  0.57  0.63  0.53  0.6 

9 R793316 LCF DUKE 537K 537K 2.9 1.6 55 92 -8 20 3.4 1.17 -0.06 0.10 -0.052
 0.77  0.85  0.79  0.69  0.67  0.68  0.34  0.78  0.71  0.77 

10 R10186262 CCC INFOCUS 129X32 129X32 4.2 2.0 55 112 12 39 4.7 0.81 1.26 0.30 -0.003
 0.73  0.83  0.76  0.57  0.46  0.5  0.46  0.49  0.4  0.46 

11 R10174663 BRAGG OF RRR 795W11 795W11 -1.5 5.2 54 94 2 29 5.6 1.82 0.91 0.17 -0.029
 0.74  0.84  0.76  0.65  0.49  0.51  0.69  0.74  0.66  0.72 

12 R10185106 HALL'S LBS. 468X3 468X3 3.5 2.5 54 106 4 31 4.2 0.58 0.64 -0.12 -0.043
 0.69  0.81  0.71  0.57  0.28  0.34  0.52  0.64  0.54  0.62 

13 R10174799 SOUTHERN HOMBRE 331X3 331X3 1.4 3.4 54 81 2 29 3.0 2.32 0.39 -0.23 -0.045
 0.59  0.71  0.57  0.38  0.31  0.33  0.43  0.47  0.39  0.45 

14 R654075 WR DUKE 228/F 228/F 5.8 -1.1 52 100 2 28 3.3 1.73 0.11 -0.03 -0.030
 0.85  0.9  0.85  0.76  0.76  0.81  0.67  0.8  0.74  0.79 

15 R10182086 SOUTHERN REAL DEAL 468X17 468X17 0.9 3.3 52 98 2 28 4.2 0.99 0.65 -0.13 -0.044
 0.47  0.61  0.51  0.27  0.28  0.29  0.25  0.28  0.25  0.26 

16 R10189682 ON TASK OF SALACOA   23Y42 23Y42 1.3 2.0 52 102 15 41 4.7 0.89 0.65 0.10 -0.039
 0.5  0.64  0.52  0.41  0.31  0.33  0.44  0.5  0.42  0.48 

17 UB10262558 SF COMPLETION 75B7 75B7 0.7 3.7 52 101 9 35 4.1 1.15 0.75 0.16 -0.035
 0.49  0.62  0.51  0.38  0.28  0.3  0.46  0.49  0.4  0.46 

18 R10229897 MC RUDDER 129Z6 129Z6 1.6 3.1 52 99 8 34 2.7 0.28 0.71 -0.04 -0.032
 0.39  0.63  0.53  0.39  0.34  0.32  0.45  0.48  0.39  0.45 

19 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

20 R10240802 BWCC STATEMENT 036Z 036Z -0.2 5.8 51 105 9 35 4.8 1.10 1.04 0.04 -0.017
 0.7  0.82  0.75  0.66  0.37  0.39  0.71  0.76  0.69  0.75 

21 R10201653 MC GAME CHANGER 127Y42 127Y42 0.1 4.4 51 110 11 37 4.4 1.16 0.87 0.41 -0.018
 0.72  0.85  0.78  0.68  0.45  0.48  0.63  0.77  0.7  0.76 

22 R10250813 SR APACHE WARRIOR A368 A368 0.4 3.4 50 101 15 40 3.1 0.74 0.78 0.16 -0.033
 0.47  0.6  0.51  0.41  0.32  0.33  0.47  0.52  0.42  0.49 

23 R10251208 BWCC EL PATRON 777A13 777A13 -2.2 7.1 49 97 14 38 2.6 0.67 0.88 0.15 -0.020
 0.53  0.68  0.55  0.39  0.28  0.28  0.41  0.53  0.43  0.5 

24 R10227112 SUHN'S FOUNDATION 331Z28 331Z28 0.5 3.3 49 84 5 29 6.0 0.70 0.71 -0.17 -0.037
 0.78  0.87  0.81  0.7  0.38  0.44  0.73  0.79  0.73  0.78 

25 UB10251264 MC BODACIOUS 889A5 889A5 5.0 1.6 49 108 14 38 5.0 1.24 0.95 0.36 -0.021
 0.43  0.7  0.6  0.43  0.18  0.17  0.32  0.41  0.31  0.38 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

724 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Yearling Weight EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10081221 MC REVELATION 129T 129T 0.6 3.5 57 124 12 40 2.4 1.36 0.87 0.05 -0.020
 0.77  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.71  0.69  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

2 UB10278236 MC CRUSH 675B 675B 1.7 3.9 55 113 11 39 4.9 1.29 1.05 0.13 -0.025
 0.65  0.77  0.66  0.5  0.27  0.28  0.57  0.63  0.53  0.6 

3 R10186262 CCC INFOCUS 129X32 129X32 4.2 2.0 55 112 12 39 4.7 0.81 1.26 0.30 -0.003
 0.73  0.83  0.76  0.57  0.46  0.5  0.46  0.49  0.4  0.46 

4 R10201653 MC GAME CHANGER 127Y42 127Y42 0.1 4.4 51 110 11 37 4.4 1.16 0.87 0.41 -0.018
 0.72  0.85  0.78  0.68  0.45  0.48  0.63  0.77  0.7  0.76 

5 R10177639 MC RIGHTEOUS 924X2 924X2 -2.4 6.0 60 110 3 33 1.5 1.13 0.74 0.01 -0.034
 0.67  0.82  0.76  0.66  0.53  0.53  0.65  0.76  0.68  0.74 

6 R10185106 HALL'S LBS. 468X3 468X3 3.5 2.5 54 106 4 31 4.2 0.58 0.64 -0.12 -0.043
 0.69  0.81  0.71  0.57  0.28  0.34  0.52  0.64  0.54  0.62 

7 R10240802 BWCC STATEMENT 036Z 036Z -0.2 5.8 51 105 9 35 4.8 1.10 1.04 0.04 -0.017
 0.7  0.82  0.75  0.66  0.37  0.39  0.71  0.76  0.69  0.75 

8 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

9 R10177546 MC RESOLUTE 129X2 129X2 0.3 4.2 49 102 12 36 3.7 2.15 0.69 0.27 -0.020
 0.62  0.77  0.69  0.58  0.47  0.47  0.59  0.69  0.6  0.67 

10 R654075 WR DUKE 228/F 228/F 5.8 -1.1 52 100 2 28 3.3 1.73 0.11 -0.03 -0.030
 0.85  0.9  0.85  0.76  0.76  0.81  0.67  0.8  0.74  0.79 

11 R10168212 CB FINAL CUT 924X 924X 5.8 -1.1 48 99 7 30 3.6 0.74 0.83 0.07 -0.043
 0.76  0.85  0.77  0.66  0.39  0.45  0.7  0.74  0.66  0.72 

12 R10167458 MC REDEMPTION 192W22 192W22 -0.9 5.6 49 96 12 37 5.9 0.68 0.93 0.27 -0.041
 0.53  0.72  0.64  0.52  0.41  0.42  0.56  0.62  0.54  0.6 

13 R823787 MC NEW DIRECTION 000 M24 000M24 2.8 3.3 44 95 6 28 5.0 1.36 0.77 -0.01 -0.023
 0.81  0.89  0.84  0.77  0.74  0.7  0.78  0.83  0.78  0.82 

14 R10190788 KHAN OF SALACOA 535Y22 535Y22 3.6 1.2 42 95 21 42 2.3 0.86 0.69 -0.18 -0.064
 0.6  0.73  0.64  0.52  0.37  0.39  0.57  0.64  0.55  0.62 

15 R9694045 ROWDY OF BRINKS 535P59 535P59 1.5 3.0 42 94 7 28 4.7 0.46 0.95 0.00 -0.048
 0.65  0.83  0.71  0.54  0.58  0.55  0.5  0.6  0.51  0.57 

16 R10174663 BRAGG OF RRR 795W11 795W11 -1.5 5.2 54 94 2 29 5.6 1.82 0.91 0.17 -0.029
 0.74  0.84  0.76  0.65  0.49  0.51  0.69  0.74  0.66  0.72 

17 UB10251267 MC RESET 889A21 889A21 4.4 0.5 42 94 16 37 2.9 0.42 0.95 0.27 -0.014
 0.57  0.72  0.64  0.51  0.19  0.19  0.54  0.63  0.53  0.61 

18 R10204701 SUHN'S AUGUSTUS 416Y14 416Y14 -0.1 5.3 48 94 8 32 5.4 0.60 0.71 0.37 -0.041
 0.67  0.79  0.7  0.56  0.39  0.42  0.63  0.68  0.59  0.67 

19 R10174448 BRB RAPIDREWARD 99W11 99W11 1.2 2.4 46 93 2 25 4.3 0.88 1.10 0.02 -0.025
 0.75  0.84  0.78  0.63  0.48  0.49  0.6  0.73  0.65  0.72 

20 R10038652 MC REAL DEAL 541R3 541R3 2.4 1.8 42 93 2 23 3.7 0.70 0.58 -0.27 -0.034
 0.82  0.9  0.86  0.77  0.76  0.73  0.78  0.84  0.79  0.83 

21 R793316 LCF DUKE 537K 537K 2.9 1.6 55 92 -8 20 3.4 1.17 -0.06 0.10 -0.052
 0.77  0.85  0.79  0.69  0.67  0.68  0.34  0.78  0.71  0.77 

22 R10212828 SF LAMBERT 75Y8 75Y8 0.8 3.7 46 91 7 30 4.8 0.31 0.70 0.14 -0.033
 0.37  0.79  0.68  0.52  0.31  0.3  0.37  0.38  0.31  0.35 

23 UB10251935 BWCC OVERLOAD 403A 403A 3.0 1.8 40 91 13 33 4.0 1.52 1.04 0.03 -0.013
 0.55  0.75  0.64  0.54  0.29  0.3  0.47  0.65  0.56  0.62 

24 R10121818 WHITFIELD OF BRINKS 209U23 209U23 0.7 4.2 45 90 8 31 5.3 0.84 0.80 0.17 -0.041
 0.63  0.78  0.68  0.56  0.54  0.57  0.55  0.66  0.58  0.64 

25 R10182415 MC X FACTOR 889X34 889X34 0.2 5.6 44 89 10 32 5.0 0.92 0.96 0.39 0.006
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.61  0.47  0.48  0.64  0.72  0.63  0.7 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

248 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Milk EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R753285 SVF MR 793J41 793J41 3.7 1.3 26 71 29 42 4.1 0.33 0.64 -0.12 -0.059
 0.8  0.87  0.82  0.74  0.7  0.71  0.37  0.82  0.76  0.81 

2 R593769 CADENCE OF BRINKS 535D3 4.6 -1.9 31 64 26 41 5.1 -0.05 0.56 0.07 -0.042
 0.92  0.95  0.93  0.89  0.9  0.91  0.88  0.91  0.88  0.9 

3 R728507 BEST BET OF BRINKS 535H38 535H38 4.7 -1.7 28 68 24 38 3.5 1.57 0.22 0.22 -0.036
 0.84  0.9  0.84  0.75  0.76  0.77  0.74  0.8  0.75  0.79 

4 R10154373 MC BW FLIGHT DECK 889W4 889W4 6.0 -0.3 34 68 23 40 4.4 0.50 0.60 0.11 -0.029
 0.68  0.82  0.76  0.65  0.58  0.57  0.69  0.74  0.67  0.73 

5 R10004318 UNITAS OF BRINKS 361R6 361R6 3.6 0.5 36 76 23 41 3.7 0.88 0.46 0.13 -0.022
 0.77  0.86  0.79  0.68  0.68  0.69  0.67  0.77  0.7  0.75 

6 R10009407 TCB CATAWBA WARRIOR R532 R532 5.7 -1.5 35 78 22 40 2.2 1.36 0.81 0.04 -0.013
 0.87  0.92  0.88  0.83  0.78  0.79  0.8  0.88  0.84  0.87 

7 R556270 BRINKS CC NEWS DAY 661C2 661C2 5.8 -2.4 20 48 22 32 1.4 -0.40 -0.03 0.01 -0.051
 0.89  0.94  0.91  0.85  0.86  0.86  0.83  0.87  0.83  0.86 

8 R10009613 BR MR SLEDGE 101/P4 101/P4 4.5 -0.2 21 41 22 32 2.7 0.03 0.02 -0.02 -0.052
 0.76  0.85  0.76  0.63  0.62  0.62  0.36  0.66  0.57  0.64 

9 R804378 NIMITZ OF BRINKS 75L12 75L12 4.4 -1.2 21 42 21 31 4.1 0.04 0.34 0.25 -0.053
 0.85  0.91  0.87  0.8  0.77  0.77  0.8  0.86  0.81  0.85 

10 R670463 BRINKS CADENCE 13F 13F 4.6 -0.4 28 56 21 34 6.0 0.86 -0.07 0.29 -0.076
 0.72  0.81  0.75  0.64  0.64  0.65  0.66  0.72  0.65  0.71 

11 R10043684 MC LEAD GUN 10S 10S 3.6 0.1 33 75 19 36 1.3 0.15 0.87 0.18 -0.045
 0.72  0.82  0.76  0.66  0.55  0.55  0.72  0.76  0.68  0.74 

12 R730909 ARISTOCRAT OF JLS 820H 3.0 0.6 25 62 19 32 3.2 -0.46 0.31 -0.11 -0.041
 0.64  0.76  0.64  0.47  0.51  0.55  0.45  0.56  0.48  0.54 

13 R10189274 CRC LANDAU 263X2 263X2 4.0 1.2 34 76 19 36 4.5 1.72 0.63 -0.12 -0.031
 0.84  0.9  0.86  0.79  0.62  0.64  0.79  0.85  0.8  0.84 

14 R754008 CEO OF BRINKS 99J44 99J44 -0.1 3.6 30 68 19 34 6.1 0.00 0.30 0.46 -0.053
 0.86  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.8  0.8  0.81  0.86  0.81  0.85 

15 R9684239 KB PARDNER 201P 201P 3.5 -1.3 24 57 19 31 3.7 -0.15 0.46 0.29 -0.034
 0.67  0.79  0.7  0.53  0.52  0.5  0.57  0.64  0.55  0.62 

16 R10038792 MC RIGHT DIRECTION 624R 624R 4.6 0.9 33 71 19 35 4.3 0.91 0.40 0.06 -0.022
 0.67  0.82  0.74  0.62  0.54  0.51  0.66  0.71  0.63  0.7 

17 R9662640 MORRISONS MR GERONIMO 743 743 3.4 0.5 25 47 19 31 3.7 0.05 0.07 -0.09 -0.043
 0.61  0.78  0.62  0.38  0.5  0.49  0.38  0.43  0.34  0.4 

18 R747341 S.B. MR CADENCE 89J 89J 3.3 1.3 25 55 18 31 5.1 0.12 0.31 -0.07 -0.044
 0.65  0.79  0.63  0.32  0.55  0.53  0.2  0.25  0.2  0.22 

19 R647046 SPECIAL ADDITION OF BRINKS 87E2 1.5 2.8 30 73 18 33 1.7 0.34 0.36 -0.06 -0.061
 0.86  0.92  0.89  0.83  0.83  0.83  0.82  0.87  0.83  0.86 

20 R637707 ESCOBA DUKE -16E2 16E2 2.4 2.0 20 30 18 28 4.9 1.11 0.02 -0.21 -0.065
 0.75  0.84  0.76  0.5  0.59  0.63  0.24  0.56  0.46  0.54 

21 R670567 GERONIMO OF BRINKS 392F15 392F15 4.7 -0.9 14 29 17 24 3.2 0.24 0.14 -0.07 -0.034
 0.87  0.92  0.88  0.82  0.83  0.84  0.82  0.86  0.81  0.85 

22 R282060 EXACTO OF BRINKS 823R2 6.9 -3.8 5 9 17 19 3.3 0.06 -0.32 -0.12 -0.069
 0.95  0.97  0.96  0.94  0.95  0.95  0.81  0.92  0.84  0.91 

23 R699691 CENTENIAL OF SALACOA 23-G29 3.8 1.9 41 83 17 37 2.8 0.73 -0.06 -0.02 -0.060
 0.78  0.87  0.81  0.73  0.72  0.73  0.44  0.81  0.75  0.8 

24 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

25 R9686098 GARRETT OF BRINKS 789P 789P 5.2 -1.3 32 73 15 31 5.1 1.51 0.31 0.01 -0.044
 0.86  0.92  0.88  0.8  0.78  0.79  0.79  0.85  0.81  0.85 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

164 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Total Maternal (TM) EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

2 R753285 SVF MR 793J41 793J41 3.7 1.3 26 71 29 42 4.1 0.33 0.64 -0.12 -0.059
 0.8  0.87  0.82  0.74  0.7  0.71  0.37  0.82  0.76  0.81 

3 R593769 CADENCE OF BRINKS 535D3 4.6 -1.9 31 64 26 41 5.1 -0.05 0.56 0.07 -0.042
 0.92  0.95  0.93  0.89  0.9  0.91  0.88  0.91  0.88  0.9 

4 R10004318 UNITAS OF BRINKS 361R6 361R6 3.6 0.5 36 76 23 41 3.7 0.88 0.46 0.13 -0.022
 0.77  0.86  0.79  0.68  0.68  0.69  0.67  0.77  0.7  0.75 

5 R10081221 MC REVELATION 129T 129T 0.6 3.5 57 124 12 40 2.4 1.36 0.87 0.05 -0.020
 0.77  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.71  0.69  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

6 R10009407 TCB CATAWBA WARRIOR R532 R532 5.7 -1.5 35 78 22 40 2.2 1.36 0.81 0.04 -0.013
 0.87  0.92  0.88  0.83  0.78  0.79  0.8  0.88  0.84  0.87 

7 R10154373 MC BW FLIGHT DECK 889W4 889W4 6.0 -0.3 34 68 23 40 4.4 0.50 0.60 0.11 -0.029
 0.68  0.82  0.76  0.65  0.58  0.57  0.69  0.74  0.67  0.73 

8 R728507 BEST BET OF BRINKS 535H38 535H38 4.7 -1.7 28 68 24 38 3.5 1.57 0.22 0.22 -0.036
 0.84  0.9  0.84  0.75  0.76  0.77  0.74  0.8  0.75  0.79 

9 R699691 CENTENIAL OF SALACOA 23-G29 3.8 1.9 41 83 17 37 2.8 0.73 -0.06 -0.02 -0.060
 0.78  0.87  0.81  0.73  0.72  0.73  0.44  0.81  0.75  0.8 

10 R10189274 CRC LANDAU 263X2 263X2 4.0 1.2 34 76 19 36 4.5 1.72 0.63 -0.12 -0.031
 0.84  0.9  0.86  0.79  0.62  0.64  0.79  0.85  0.8  0.84 

11 R10043684 MC LEAD GUN 10S 10S 3.6 0.1 33 75 19 36 1.3 0.15 0.87 0.18 -0.045
 0.72  0.82  0.76  0.66  0.55  0.55  0.72  0.76  0.68  0.74 

12 R10038792 MC RIGHT DIRECTION 624R 624R 4.6 0.9 33 71 19 35 4.3 0.91 0.40 0.06 -0.022
 0.67  0.82  0.74  0.62  0.54  0.51  0.66  0.71  0.63  0.7 

13 R10079441 MC JOHN WAYNE 468S6 468S6 4.6 -0.9 43 84 14 35 4.1 -0.03 0.92 0.23 -0.044
 0.7  0.8  0.73  0.63  0.55  0.56  0.7  0.73  0.66  0.72 

14 R670463 BRINKS CADENCE 13F 13F 4.6 -0.4 28 56 21 34 6.0 0.86 -0.07 0.29 -0.076
 0.72  0.81  0.75  0.64  0.64  0.65  0.66  0.72  0.65  0.71 

15 R754008 CEO OF BRINKS 99J44 99J44 -0.1 3.6 30 68 19 34 6.1 0.00 0.30 0.46 -0.053
 0.86  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.8  0.8  0.81  0.86  0.81  0.85 

16 R10004209 CSONKA OF BRINKS 30R4 30R4 1.8 4.2 42 88 13 34 4.2 1.59 0.72 0.17 -0.053
 0.91  0.94  0.92  0.88  0.86  0.86  0.88  0.92  0.89  0.91 

17 R10177639 MC RIGHTEOUS 924X2 924X2 -2.4 6.0 60 110 3 33 1.5 1.13 0.74 0.01 -0.034
 0.67  0.82  0.76  0.66  0.53  0.53  0.65  0.76  0.68  0.74 

18 R647046 SPECIAL ADDITION OF BRINKS 87E2 1.5 2.8 30 73 18 33 1.7 0.34 0.36 -0.06 -0.061
 0.86  0.92  0.89  0.83  0.83  0.83  0.82  0.87  0.83  0.86 

19 R9677381 BEAR BRYANT OF BRINKS 1000N6 1000N6 2.7 4.7 38 70 14 32 6.0 1.02 0.73 -0.22 -0.051
 0.8  0.88  0.82  0.73  0.68  0.7  0.75  0.81  0.75  0.8 

20 R10009613 BR MR SLEDGE 101/P4 101/P4 4.5 -0.2 21 41 22 32 2.7 0.03 0.02 -0.02 -0.052
 0.76  0.85  0.76  0.63  0.62  0.62  0.36  0.66  0.57  0.64 

21 R556270 BRINKS CC NEWS DAY 661C2 661C2 5.8 -2.4 20 48 22 32 1.4 -0.40 -0.03 0.01 -0.051
 0.89  0.94  0.91  0.85  0.86  0.86  0.83  0.87  0.83  0.86 

22 R730909 ARISTOCRAT OF JLS 820H 3.0 0.6 25 62 19 32 3.2 -0.46 0.31 -0.11 -0.041
 0.64  0.76  0.64  0.47  0.51  0.55  0.45  0.56  0.48  0.54 

23 R9694111 LUKE OF BRINKS 784P14 784P14 0.5 3.6 40 87 12 32 5.1 0.45 0.63 0.12 -0.037
 0.6  0.8  0.73  0.63  0.51  0.5  0.69  0.73  0.65  0.71 

24 R804378 NIMITZ OF BRINKS 75L12 75L12 4.4 -1.2 21 42 21 31 4.1 0.04 0.34 0.25 -0.053
 0.85  0.91  0.87  0.8  0.77  0.77  0.8  0.86  0.81  0.85 

25 R747341 S.B. MR CADENCE 89J 89J 3.3 1.3 25 55 18 31 5.1 0.12 0.31 -0.07 -0.044
 0.65  0.79  0.63  0.32  0.55  0.53  0.2  0.25  0.2  0.22 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

164 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Calving Ease Direct EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10088539 VOREL NEWT 894T2 894T2 12.6 -5.8 16 32 11 19 4.0 0.52 0.38 -0.04 -0.028
 0.51  0.64  0.51  0.36  0.39  0.42  0.35  0.41  0.33  0.39 

2 R10208078 KEMPS 5K HOMBRE 392X4 392X4 11.8 -5.5 17 34 9 18 3.8 0.65 0.22 0.10 -0.024
 0.41  0.5  0.36  0.27  0.27  0.3  0.25  0.28  0.25  0.27 

3 R10202401 BURTINS T5 803Y5 803Y5 11.6 -4.6 4 18 10 12 3.3 0.14 0.31 0.01 -0.045
 0.41  0.55  0.45  0.29  0.26  0.27  0.32  0.4  0.3  0.37 

4 R10096551 SAF SUNDANCE 419 T 419 T 11.5 -5.1 -1 6 0 0 5.4 -0.17 0.28 0.08 -0.020
 0.62  0.74  0.63  0.53  0.37  0.42  0.24  0.65  0.56  0.63 

5 UB10271470 SUHN'S PRIORTY ONE 30B 30B 11.3 -5.1 20 44 13 23 3.7 0.05 0.32 0.08 -0.029
 0.49  0.63  0.5  0.37  0.28  0.29  0.45  0.48  0.39  0.45 

6 R10084741 CRC SPECIALIST 392T2 392T2 11.3 -6.1 14 32 13 20 3.2 0.19 0.43 0.12 -0.025
 0.7  0.82  0.74  0.62  0.58  0.57  0.62  0.72  0.64  0.7 

7 R9685720 NEWT OF BRINKS 302P16 302P16 11.1 -6.1 13 20 8 14 4.0 1.19 0.43 -0.02 -0.031
 0.82  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.75  0.74  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

8 R10261194 OAKS STEP AHEAD 468B8 468B8 11.1 -3.5 19 53 11 21 4.0 1.03 0.66 0.11 -0.025
 0.41  0.54  0.44  0.25  0.2  0.21  0.14  0.33  0.24  0.3 

9 R10240475 JAK MCCREA 535Z3 535Z3 10.6 -4.3 -3 6 15 14 2.4 0.01 0.17 -0.14 -0.048
 0.42  0.55  0.45  0.3  0.28  0.29  0.33  0.4  0.31  0.37 

10 R10201665 MC LAUNCH PAD 129Y12 129Y12 10.1 -2.8 12 21 13 19 4.4 1.19 0.40 0.29 -0.034
 0.56  0.75  0.64  0.49  0.37  0.38  0.53  0.61  0.51  0.58 

11 R10220087 JAK MCCREA 240Z4 240Z4 9.9 -3.5 7 23 12 15 4.3 0.21 0.33 0.07 -0.042
 0.49  0.63  0.52  0.35  0.3  0.33  0.36  0.46  0.36  0.42 

12 R10202779 HRR EASY FUTURE 535Y 535Y 9.9 -3.6 8 18 3 7 4.2 -0.19 0.24 -0.05 -0.030
 0.44  0.58  0.44  0.31  0.17  0.19  0.26  0.25  0.16  0.22 

13 R10110221 BRINKS GRIESE 415T119 415T119 9.9 -4.2 21 36 8 19 4.4 0.22 0.71 0.06 -0.046
 0.55  0.69  0.37  0.3  0.26  0.28  0.37  0.37  0.3  0.34 

14 R10267364 TTR CHOICE PLUS Y6003 Y6003 9.8 -3.2 14 33 11 18 3.8 0.74 0.35 0.30 -0.033
 0.55  0.67  0.43  0.34  0.36  0.38  0.37  0.41  0.34  0.38 

15 R10107531 MR EJ LAREDO 570U 9.8 -3.0 17 41 17 25 5.6 1.08 0.18 -0.04 -0.042
 0.46  0.6  0.44  0.33  0.32  0.38  0.17  0.2  0.17  0.18 

16 R10204914 AMERICUS OF SALACOA  468Y16 468Y16 9.6 -4.2 13 43 18 24 3.6 -0.41 0.46 0.07 -0.024
 0.64  0.76  0.63  0.51  0.36  0.4  0.59  0.64  0.55  0.62 

17 R10175253 CB TANK 561X2 561X2 9.5 -1.2 21 47 7 17 5.3 -0.02 0.44 0.02 -0.039
 0.55  0.68  0.57  0.33  0.28  0.28  0.25  0.39  0.32  0.37 

18 R10256255 RYR DEPENDENCE 415A2 415A2 9.5 -3.1 22 46 2 13 3.9 0.96 0.35 0.09 -0.043
 0.44  0.57  0.41  0.33  0.31  0.31  0.38  0.41  0.34  0.39 

19 R698454 CCC NEWSMAKER 192G3 192G3 9.4 -3.3 3 11 13 14 4.2 -0.06 -0.20 0.25 -0.025
 0.79  0.89  0.85  0.71  0.73  0.73  0.73  0.75  0.67  0.73 

20 R10149791 CRC NORTH STAR 9U8W3 9U8W3 9.3 -3.1 20 41 11 22 6.2 0.64 0.23 0.22 -0.015
 0.79  0.87  0.8  0.68  0.58  0.61  0.7  0.77  0.7  0.76 

21 R10090801 CCR SLEEP EASY 102T4 102T4 9.3 -3.2 2 4 6 7 5.1 0.11 0.08 -0.09 -0.040
 0.6  0.73  0.62  0.44  0.41  0.44  0.31  0.45  0.35  0.42 

22 R10180470 TJM CORONADO 535X 535X 9.3 -3.4 12 15 13 19 2.9 -0.44 0.15 0.04 -0.052
 0.76  0.87  0.82  0.73  0.55  0.52  0.73  0.81  0.75  0.8 

23 R10096345 MC TANK 889T58 889T58 9.2 -2.1 20 47 6 16 5.2 -0.32 0.34 0.16 -0.024
 0.47  0.73  0.5  0.35  0.33  0.36  0.39  0.41  0.35  0.39 

24 R10117023 CNF ONLINE 22U 22U 9.2 -2.0 13 25 2 9 8.5 1.33 -0.19 -0.01 -0.040
 0.59  0.71  0.63  0.53  0.45  0.47  0.5  0.65  0.56  0.63 

25 R10000615 BBR COWBOY 915R 915R 9.2 -3.3 6 13 8 11 2.1 0.13 0.30 -0.07 -0.052
 0.57  0.7  0.56  0.22  0.35  0.44  0.13  0.15  0.09  0.12 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

1278 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Calving Ease Maternal EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10117023 CNF ONLINE 22U 22U 9.2 -2.0 13 25 2 9 8.5 1.33 -0.19 -0.01 -0.040
 0.59  0.71  0.63  0.53  0.45  0.47  0.5  0.65  0.56  0.63 

2 R10123855 MC ROCK STAR 924U6 924U6 3.5 1.8 19 21 5 14 7.9 0.71 0.27 0.00 -0.019
 0.77  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.72  0.7  0.79  0.83  0.78  0.82 

3 R10083122 OMAR OF BRINKS 193T2 193T2 7.3 -0.7 12 6 -4 2 7.4 0.33 0.20 0.19 -0.042
 0.74  0.84  0.76  0.67  0.61  0.62  0.62  0.74  0.66  0.73 

4 R10185130 CCC ROCK STAR 129X 129X 5.4 1.0 41 72 10 31 7.2 0.43 0.49 0.04 -0.029
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.57  0.37  0.44  0.41  0.43  0.35  0.4 

5 R10147308 CCR INTEGRITY 9011U4 9011U4 6.9 -0.7 -1 -11 7 7 7.2 0.53 0.08 0.07 -0.041
 0.69  0.8  0.69  0.42  0.45  0.49  0.44  0.51  0.42  0.47 

6 R10122023 CRC GUARDIAN 9U8U5 9U8U5 4.0 2.0 34 63 2 19 6.9 1.62 0.52 0.17 -0.062
 0.85  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.68  0.69  0.81  0.87  0.82  0.86 

7 R9694800 BRINKS SONAR 302P58 302P58 5.5 1.1 19 30 8 18 6.9 0.34 0.50 0.14 -0.047
 0.67  0.78  0.52  0.33  0.41  0.58  0.3  0.39  0.3  0.3 

8 R10096341 MC NUFF SAID 889T50 889T50 5.9 2.1 37 71 7 26 6.6 0.14 0.52 0.05 -0.041
 0.81  0.9  0.86  0.79  0.75  0.73  0.81  0.86  0.81  0.85 

9 R10140852 SUHN'S DIMENSION 894U18 894U18 7.6 -1.5 12 23 12 19 6.5 0.64 -0.03 -0.04 -0.054
 0.7  0.8  0.71  0.56  0.47  0.5  0.51  0.65  0.56  0.63 

10 R10229894 MC BOULDER 889Z14 889Z14 5.5 -0.1 41 78 9 29 6.4 0.76 1.11 0.34 0.025
 0.72  0.84  0.77  0.66  0.4  0.4  0.72  0.76  0.68  0.74 

11 R9675802 CCR SLEEP EASY 9L2 T9L2 4.0 0.8 14 21 4 11 6.3 -0.42 0.42 0.14 -0.029
 0.81  0.89  0.75  0.51  0.7  0.74  0.48  0.61  0.52  0.59 

12 R523952 VCC ALPHA 222B 222/B 1.5 0.4 27 46 -9 4 6.3 -0.30 0.11 0.03 -0.061
 0.82  0.88  0.81  0.7  0.72  0.77  0.59  0.71  0.63  0.69 

13 R778526 SVF HIGH PRIME 99K31 99K31 2.8 2.5 21 54 13 24 6.3 -0.52 0.38 0.00 -0.050
 0.83  0.89  0.82  0.73  0.73  0.75  0.7  0.8  0.74  0.79 

14 R9679417 MC JOHN WAYNE 165N3 165N3 -0.4 5.4 45 81 0 22 6.3 0.31 0.66 0.18 -0.036
 0.8  0.89  0.85  0.79  0.75  0.71  0.8  0.84  0.8  0.84 

15 R655637 KO OF BRINKS 392F10 392F10 3.2 -1.2 7 8 0 4 6.3 0.40 -0.04 0.17 -0.052
 0.9  0.94  0.91  0.87  0.87  0.88  0.85  0.89  0.86  0.88 

16 R10103991 CCR SLEEP EASY 245T2 245T2 5.2 0.1 8 21 2 5 6.2 -0.10 -0.03 -0.02 -0.048
 0.67  0.78  0.67  0.4  0.47  0.53  0.42  0.51  0.41  0.48 

17 R10154068 MC ELEGIDO 924W6 924W6 0.4 3.9 28 47 1 15 6.2 0.27 0.53 0.06 0.000
 0.74  0.86  0.81  0.73  0.6  0.59  0.76  0.81  0.75  0.79 

18 R10015207 SUHN'S NORTHERN DANCER 416R4 416R4 7.4 -0.5 7 15 8 11 6.2 0.85 0.08 -0.06 -0.043
 0.68  0.8  0.71  0.57  0.47  0.42  0.59  0.67  0.58  0.65 

19 R10149791 CRC NORTH STAR 9U8W3 9U8W3 9.3 -3.1 20 41 11 22 6.2 0.64 0.23 0.22 -0.015
 0.79  0.87  0.8  0.68  0.58  0.61  0.7  0.77  0.7  0.76 

20 R754008 CEO OF BRINKS 99J44 99J44 -0.1 3.6 30 68 19 34 6.1 0.00 0.30 0.46 -0.053
 0.86  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.8  0.8  0.81  0.86  0.81  0.85 

21 R9692320 SVF MR NITRO 222P2 222P2 4.2 2.0 22 31 -4 7 6.1 0.80 -0.18 -0.37 -0.058
 0.59  0.72  0.58  0.41  0.38  0.44  0.47  0.53  0.42  0.5 

22 R10114681 SUHN'S DISTINCTION 331T48 331T48 6.8 -1.2 10 26 8 13 6.0 0.14 0.09 -0.03 -0.051
 0.74  0.84  0.76  0.61  0.59  0.59  0.64  0.71  0.63  0.7 

23 R670463 BRINKS CADENCE 13F 13F 4.6 -0.4 28 56 21 34 6.0 0.86 -0.07 0.29 -0.076
 0.72  0.81  0.75  0.64  0.64  0.65  0.66  0.72  0.65  0.71 

24 R9677381 BEAR BRYANT OF BRINKS 1000N6 1000N6 2.7 4.7 38 70 14 32 6.0 1.02 0.73 -0.22 -0.051
 0.8  0.88  0.82  0.73  0.68  0.7  0.75  0.81  0.75  0.8 

25 R10227112 SUHN'S FOUNDATION 331Z28 331Z28 0.5 3.3 49 84 5 29 6.0 0.70 0.71 -0.17 -0.037
 0.78  0.87  0.81  0.7  0.38  0.44  0.73  0.79  0.73  0.78 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

315 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by Scrotal Circumference EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 UB10251669 MC BEAR 111A14 111A14 -1.8 6.3 37 74 16 35 3.1 2.43 1.07 0.38 -0.002
 0.48  0.66  0.58  0.46  0.22  0.22  0.52  0.6  0.5  0.57 

2 R10177546 MC RESOLUTE 129X2 129X2 0.3 4.2 49 102 12 36 3.7 2.15 0.69 0.27 -0.020
 0.62  0.77  0.69  0.58  0.47  0.47  0.59  0.69  0.6  0.67 

3 UB10265156 BWCC JEREMIAH 192A17 192A17 -0.3 5.9 60 118 8 38 4.6 2.13 0.89 0.14 -0.025
 0.62  0.75  0.67  0.49  0.25  0.25  0.57  0.61  0.51  0.59 

4 R10089873 CNF ON LINE 425T2 425T2 3.4 1.0 28 54 1 15 3.1 2.03 0.23 -0.01 -0.050
 0.66  0.78  0.69  0.59  0.32  0.36  0.6  0.71  0.62  0.69 

5 R10193636 VF-OAKS ONLINE 918Y3 918Y3 5.1 1.0 28 50 -6 8 4.9 2.01 0.51 0.02 -0.050
 0.77  0.86  0.79  0.68  0.45  0.5  0.7  0.78  0.71  0.76 

6 R753986 UPPERCUT OF BRINKS 14J8 14J8 5.4 -1.1 12 26 3 9 4.0 1.99 0.34 0.09 -0.053
 0.85  0.9  0.85  0.79  0.78  0.79  0.8  0.84  0.79  0.83 

7 R10174663 BRAGG OF RRR 795W11 795W11 -1.5 5.2 54 94 2 29 5.6 1.82 0.91 0.17 -0.029
 0.74  0.84  0.76  0.65  0.49  0.51  0.69  0.74  0.66  0.72 

8 R10216858 DMR TRIBUTE 415Z46 415Z46 4.2 2.1 40 75 10 30 4.3 1.79 0.68 0.15 -0.050
 0.66  0.84  0.77  0.65  0.41  0.41  0.69  0.75  0.68  0.74 

9 R654075 WR DUKE 228/F 228/F 5.8 -1.1 52 100 2 28 3.3 1.73 0.11 -0.03 -0.030
 0.85  0.9  0.85  0.76  0.76  0.81  0.67  0.8  0.74  0.79 

10 R10189274 CRC LANDAU 263X2 263X2 4.0 1.2 34 76 19 36 4.5 1.72 0.63 -0.12 -0.031
 0.84  0.9  0.86  0.79  0.62  0.64  0.79  0.85  0.8  0.84 

11 R9678799 SUHN'S ALYDAR 416N3 416N3 5.4 -0.7 11 12 1 7 5.3 1.68 -0.07 -0.10 -0.044
 0.85  0.91  0.86  0.78  0.76  0.76  0.8  0.85  0.8  0.84 

12 R10122023 CRC GUARDIAN 9U8U5 9U8U5 4.0 2.0 34 63 2 19 6.9 1.62 0.52 0.17 -0.062
 0.85  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.68  0.69  0.81  0.87  0.82  0.86 

13 R10038912 MC STRAIGHT LINE 12R3 12R3 2.2 2.9 29 66 13 28 4.0 1.61 0.39 -0.03 -0.044
 0.52  0.81  0.72  0.61  0.47  0.39  0.65  0.71  0.63  0.69 

14 R10004209 CSONKA OF BRINKS 30R4 30R4 1.8 4.2 42 88 13 34 4.2 1.59 0.72 0.17 -0.053
 0.91  0.94  0.92  0.88  0.86  0.86  0.88  0.92  0.89  0.91 

15 R728507 BEST BET OF BRINKS 535H38 535H38 4.7 -1.7 28 68 24 38 3.5 1.57 0.22 0.22 -0.036
 0.84  0.9  0.84  0.75  0.76  0.77  0.74  0.8  0.75  0.79 

16 R10206807 MB SHENANDOAH 535Y8 535Y8 4.1 2.1 42 80 4 25 4.2 1.56 0.50 0.27 -0.025
 0.54  0.7  0.54  0.46  0.33  0.32  0.54  0.57  0.48  0.55 

17 R9686098 GARRETT OF BRINKS 789P 789P 5.2 -1.3 32 73 15 31 5.1 1.51 0.31 0.01 -0.044
 0.86  0.92  0.88  0.8  0.78  0.79  0.79  0.85  0.81  0.85 

18 R10149661 NMSU 3133 9062 9062 1.8 3.0 38 69 2 21 3.2 1.51 0.29 -0.01 -0.037
 0.44  0.68  0.58  0.47  0.37  0.32  0.54  0.6  0.51  0.58 

19 R10186954 SUHN'S FORTRESS 30X3 30X3 2.0 2.1 38 77 8 27 3.0 1.50 0.62 -0.10 -0.045
 0.59  0.71  0.62  0.49  0.4  0.41  0.54  0.6  0.51  0.58 

20 R10083210 BRAXTON OF BRINKS 392T36 392T36 2.9 3.3 34 73 13 30 4.9 1.46 0.47 -0.01 -0.046
 0.66  0.77  0.67  0.51  0.52  0.56  0.54  0.63  0.53  0.61 

21 R10139201 GR CSONKA 415W3 415W3 4.3 1.1 24 58 17 29 4.9 1.45 0.50 0.14 -0.032
 0.72  0.82  0.74  0.64  0.45  0.49  0.69  0.75  0.67  0.74 

22 R10081221 MC REVELATION 129T 129T 0.6 3.5 57 124 12 40 2.4 1.36 0.87 0.05 -0.020
 0.77  0.89  0.84  0.76  0.71  0.69  0.78  0.82  0.77  0.81 

23 R10009407 TCB CATAWBA WARRIOR R532 R532 5.7 -1.5 35 78 22 40 2.2 1.36 0.81 0.04 -0.013
 0.87  0.92  0.88  0.83  0.78  0.79  0.8  0.88  0.84  0.87 

24 R823787 MC NEW DIRECTION 000 M24 000M24 2.8 3.3 44 95 6 28 5.0 1.36 0.77 -0.01 -0.023
 0.81  0.89  0.84  0.77  0.74  0.7  0.78  0.83  0.78  0.82 

25 R10154315 MC EL PATRON 129W16 129W16 -2.5 6.9 34 71 9 26 2.5 1.35 0.54 0.14 -0.013
 0.55  0.76  0.68  0.55  0.46  0.45  0.57  0.63  0.55  0.61 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .5 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

236 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by (Ultrasound) Ribeye Area EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R10186262 CCC INFOCUS 129X32 129X32 4.2 2.0 55 112 12 39 4.7 0.81 1.26 0.30 -0.003
 0.73  0.83  0.76  0.57  0.46  0.5  0.46  0.49  0.4  0.46 

2 UB10305851 MC BEAR 948C 948C -0.0 4.6 48 97 14 38 3.8 2.05 1.23 0.40 0.002
 0.38  0.53  0.42  0.3  0.25  0.25  0.43  0.45  0.36  0.42 

3 UB10275794 MC REGULATOR 541B 541B 6.2 0.3 46 97 12 35 4.8 1.34 1.15 0.37 -0.001
 0.52  0.67  0.54  0.37  0.28  0.29  0.49  0.51  0.42  0.49 

4 UB10251672 MC RESOURCE 127A2 127A2 0.6 3.3 45 101 13 36 3.5 1.19 1.12 0.33 -0.001
 0.37  0.57  0.47  0.34  0.17  0.18  0.3  0.45  0.36  0.43 

5 R10229894 MC BOULDER 889Z14 889Z14 5.5 -0.1 41 78 9 29 6.4 0.76 1.11 0.34 0.025
 0.72  0.84  0.77  0.66  0.4  0.4  0.72  0.76  0.68  0.74 

6 AX10083109 SCIPIO OF BRINKS 99T29 99T29 2.1 2.9 39 69 8 28 3.6 1.51 1.11 0.13 -0.036
 0.52  0.72  0.54  0.39  0.37  0.4  0.43  0.47  0.38  0.44 

7 R10174448 BRB RAPIDREWARD 99W11 99W11 1.2 2.4 46 93 2 25 4.3 0.88 1.10 0.02 -0.025
 0.75  0.84  0.78  0.63  0.48  0.49  0.6  0.73  0.65  0.72 

8 UB10251669 MC BEAR 111A14 111A14 -1.8 6.3 37 74 16 35 3.1 2.43 1.07 0.38 -0.002
 0.48  0.66  0.58  0.46  0.22  0.22  0.52  0.6  0.5  0.57 

9 UB10278236 MC CRUSH 675B 675B 1.7 3.9 55 113 11 39 4.9 1.29 1.05 0.13 -0.025
 0.65  0.77  0.66  0.5  0.27  0.28  0.57  0.63  0.53  0.6 

10 UB10251935 BWCC OVERLOAD 403A 403A 3.0 1.8 40 91 13 33 4.0 1.52 1.04 0.03 -0.013
 0.55  0.75  0.64  0.54  0.29  0.3  0.47  0.65  0.56  0.62 

11 R10240802 BWCC STATEMENT 036Z 036Z -0.2 5.8 51 105 9 35 4.8 1.10 1.04 0.04 -0.017
 0.7  0.82  0.75  0.66  0.37  0.39  0.71  0.76  0.69  0.75 

12 R10126853 MC LEAD GUN 129U 129U 0.7 2.6 42 89 11 32 4.0 0.42 0.99 0.29 -0.033
 0.61  0.75  0.66  0.51  0.44  0.47  0.52  0.57  0.47  0.54 

13 R10182415 MC X FACTOR 889X34 889X34 0.2 5.6 44 89 10 32 5.0 0.92 0.96 0.39 0.006
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.61  0.47  0.48  0.64  0.72  0.63  0.7 

14 R10204923 TIFTON OF SALACOA  804Y8 804Y8 -0.7 5.4 57 107 9 38 5.3 1.13 0.96 0.09 -0.035
 0.47  0.59  0.49  0.39  0.32  0.33  0.47  0.49  0.4  0.46 

15 UB10251264 MC BODACIOUS 889A5 889A5 5.0 1.6 49 108 14 38 5.0 1.24 0.95 0.36 -0.021
 0.43  0.7  0.6  0.43  0.18  0.17  0.32  0.41  0.31  0.38 

16 UB10275962 MC BOULDER 834B5 834B5 2.0 2.9 51 100 13 39 4.7 1.04 0.95 0.14 0.007
 0.42  0.57  0.45  0.36  0.27  0.27  0.44  0.45  0.35  0.42 

17 UB10251267 MC RESET 889A21 889A21 4.4 0.5 42 94 16 37 2.9 0.42 0.95 0.27 -0.014
 0.57  0.72  0.64  0.51  0.19  0.19  0.54  0.63  0.53  0.61 

18 R9694045 ROWDY OF BRINKS 535P59 535P59 1.5 3.0 42 94 7 28 4.7 0.46 0.95 0.00 -0.048
 0.65  0.83  0.71  0.54  0.58  0.55  0.5  0.6  0.51  0.57 

19 R10167458 MC REDEMPTION 192W22 192W22 -0.9 5.6 49 96 12 37 5.9 0.68 0.93 0.27 -0.041
 0.53  0.72  0.64  0.52  0.41  0.42  0.56  0.62  0.54  0.6 

20 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

21 UB10227441 CRC FINAL ANSWER 392Z17 392Z17 8.3 -1.9 38 84 13 32 3.8 0.61 0.93 0.21 -0.014
 0.47  0.6  0.49  0.34  0.31  0.33  0.44  0.48  0.39  0.45 

22 R10079441 MC JOHN WAYNE 468S6 468S6 4.6 -0.9 43 84 14 35 4.1 -0.03 0.92 0.23 -0.044
 0.7  0.8  0.73  0.63  0.55  0.56  0.7  0.73  0.66  0.72 

23 R10208838 SAF SD CATAWBA WARRIOR 33 Y4 33 Y4 5.1 0.7 32 66 11 27 4.1 0.68 0.92 0.02 -0.031
 0.35  0.45  0.38  0.31  0.23  0.25  0.19  0.4  0.32  0.38 

24 R10260195 TAFT OF MAJESTIK 541B4 541B4 -0.8 4.1 40 80 7 27 3.1 1.09 0.92 0.19 -0.044
 0.46  0.59  0.48  0.35  0.3  0.32  0.36  0.5  0.4  0.47 

25 R10121856 SVF CADENCE 392 U540 U540 1.6 1.9 43 87 23 44 2.2 0.86 0.91 -0.07 -0.049
 0.61  0.74  0.6  0.51  0.28  0.38  0.35  0.64  0.54  0.61 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

772 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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International Brangus Breeders Association
5750 Epsilon

San Antonio, TX 78249
(210) 696-8231

August 2017
Top Bulls by (Ultrasound) Intramuscular Fat EPD

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

Rank Reg No Animal Name PHN CED BW WW YW MILK TM CEM SC REA IMF FAT

1 R754008 CEO OF BRINKS 99J44 99J44 -0.1 3.6 30 68 19 34 6.1 0.00 0.30 0.46 -0.053
 0.86  0.91  0.87  0.81  0.8  0.8  0.81  0.86  0.81  0.85 

2 R824932 STRIKEEAGLE OF BRINKS 535M27 535M27 4.8 -1.2 11 39 5 11 1.5 0.28 0.11 0.45 -0.033
 0.69  0.73  0.71  0.55  0.46  0.52  0.53  0.67  0.57  0.65 

3 UB10265355 BWCC PREVIEW 812A32 812A32 5.0 0.6 45 83 13 36 5.1 0.38 0.81 0.42 0.022
 0.5  0.74  0.61  0.48  0.28  0.28  0.54  0.61  0.5  0.58 

4 R10126652 HIGH PROFILE 000U18 000U18 1.3 3.9 52 102 16 42 5.8 0.36 0.93 0.41 -0.003
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.62  0.6  0.6  0.64  0.73  0.65  0.71 

5 R10227219 BWCC POWER SOURCE 192Z42 192Z42 -4.8 7.5 44 87 8 30 4.8 -0.23 0.78 0.41 -0.021
 0.77  0.86  0.81  0.73  0.37  0.37  0.73  0.82  0.75  0.8 

6 R10201653 MC GAME CHANGER 127Y42 127Y42 0.1 4.4 51 110 11 37 4.4 1.16 0.87 0.41 -0.018
 0.72  0.85  0.78  0.68  0.45  0.48  0.63  0.77  0.7  0.76 

7 R10004387 LAMBERT OF BRINKS 317R3 317R3 4.4 0.7 30 55 3 18 4.8 0.24 0.52 0.40 -0.035
 0.87  0.92  0.88  0.82  0.79  0.8  0.82  0.87  0.83  0.86 

8 R10237050 BRIGHTON OF SALACOA  392A3 392A3 -1.0 3.8 31 56 8 23 4.1 0.13 0.53 0.39 -0.025
 0.56  0.68  0.52  0.42  0.36  0.37  0.5  0.51  0.43  0.49 

9 R10182415 MC X FACTOR 889X34 889X34 0.2 5.6 44 89 10 32 5.0 0.92 0.96 0.39 0.006
 0.7  0.81  0.73  0.61  0.47  0.48  0.64  0.72  0.63  0.7 

10 UB10251669 MC BEAR 111A14 111A14 -1.8 6.3 37 74 16 35 3.1 2.43 1.07 0.38 -0.002
 0.48  0.66  0.58  0.46  0.22  0.22  0.52  0.6  0.5  0.57 

11 R648694 CHALLENGER OF BRINKS 99E43 1.6 4.1 20 48 11 21 4.9 0.41 0.20 0.37 -0.040
 0.82  0.88  0.83  0.72  0.74  0.75  0.74  0.79  0.73  0.78 

12 R10204701 SUHN'S AUGUSTUS 416Y14 416Y14 -0.1 5.3 48 94 8 32 5.4 0.60 0.71 0.37 -0.041
 0.67  0.79  0.7  0.56  0.39  0.42  0.63  0.68  0.59  0.67 

13 UB10251119 MC CHILLY 889A23 889A23 5.8 -0.0 36 78 11 29 4.2 0.68 0.73 0.37 -0.014
 0.46  0.62  0.5  0.4  0.29  0.3  0.41  0.51  0.41  0.48 

14 UB10275794 MC REGULATOR 541B 541B 6.2 0.3 46 97 12 35 4.8 1.34 1.15 0.37 -0.001
 0.52  0.67  0.54  0.37  0.28  0.29  0.49  0.51  0.42  0.49 

15 R10200835 BRADLEY OF SALACOA  23Y68 23Y68 4.9 -0.9 20 32 5 15 5.2 0.19 0.33 0.35 -0.042
 0.66  0.77  0.69  0.54  0.38  0.42  0.62  0.66  0.57  0.64 

16 R10229894 MC BOULDER 889Z14 889Z14 5.5 -0.1 41 78 9 29 6.4 0.76 1.11 0.34 0.025
 0.72  0.84  0.77  0.66  0.4  0.4  0.72  0.76  0.68  0.74 

17 R10154314 MC SOMETHING SPECIAL 129W14 129W14 3.6 1.0 34 69 11 28 5.3 0.82 0.68 0.31 -0.002
 0.78  0.88  0.83  0.75  0.66  0.67  0.77  0.82  0.76  0.81 

18 R10207919 MB YELLOWSTONE 17Y2 17Y2 2.2 3.7 36 73 9 27 5.0 0.44 0.87 0.31 0.003
 0.39  0.72  0.57  0.45  0.31  0.27  0.45  0.57  0.48  0.54 

19 UB10278649 MC GAME CHANGER 6726B4 6726B4 -1.8 5.6 47 91 10 33 4.5 0.95 0.91 0.31 -0.027
 0.45  0.59  0.47  0.38  0.28  0.29  0.4  0.5  0.4  0.47 

20 R10186262 CCC INFOCUS 129X32 129X32 4.2 2.0 55 112 12 39 4.7 0.81 1.26 0.30 -0.003
 0.73  0.83  0.76  0.57  0.46  0.5  0.46  0.49  0.4  0.46 

21 UB10215688 VOREL OPTION 918Z3 918Z3 7.7 -1.9 23 51 10 22 4.0 0.74 0.42 0.30 -0.019
 0.58  0.71  0.59  0.45  0.3  0.33  0.49  0.56  0.47  0.54 

22 R9684239 KB PARDNER 201P 201P 3.5 -1.3 24 57 19 31 3.7 -0.15 0.46 0.29 -0.034
 0.67  0.79  0.7  0.53  0.52  0.5  0.57  0.64  0.55  0.62 

23 R10201665 MC LAUNCH PAD 129Y12 129Y12 10.1 -2.8 12 21 13 19 4.4 1.19 0.40 0.29 -0.034
 0.56  0.75  0.64  0.49  0.37  0.38  0.53  0.61  0.51  0.58 

24 R10098837 SVF BEST BET 99 T531 T531 4.9 -1.5 32 72 18 34 2.5 1.37 0.42 0.29 -0.033
 0.49  0.62  0.52  0.41  0.28  0.34  0.22  0.52  0.43  0.5 

25 R10126853 MC LEAD GUN 129U 129U 0.7 2.6 42 89 11 32 4.0 0.42 0.99 0.29 -0.033
 0.61  0.75  0.66  0.51  0.44  0.47  0.52  0.57  0.47  0.54 

Requirements: minimum accuracy of .4 and calf born 7/1/2014 or later

429 bulls met the minimum criteria for this trait
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